
1 / 3

Spain-Barcelona: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 184-577030

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: FUNDACIÓ INSTITUT DE BIOENGINYERIA DE CATALUNYA
Town: BARCELONA
NUTS code: ES51 Cataluña
Postal code: 08028
Country: Spain
E-mail:
Telephone:  +34 934037912
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Poder adjudicador no Administración Pública

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Investigación

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Suministro, instalación, puesta en marcha y formación de un sistema integrado de microscopio confocal con 
nano-indentador para el grupo Cellular and Molecular Mechanobiology del IBEC
Reference number: 07/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:licitacions@ibecbarcelona.eu
https://ibecbarcelona.eu
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/IBEC
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/IBEC
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/IBEC
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/IBEC
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/ecofin_pscp/AppJava/perfil/IBEC


2 / 3

El objeto del contrato es el suministro, instalación, puesta en marcha y formación de un sistema integrado de 
microscopio confocal con nano-indentador para el grupo Cellular and Molecular Mechanobiology del IBEC

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 351 753.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: ES51 Cataluña
Main site or place of performance:
Fundación Institut de Bioenginyeria de Catalunya
C/ Baldiri Reixac, 15-21
Hélix – LAB. P1A05-A06
08028 Barcelona

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
suministro, instalación, puesta en marcha y formación de un sistema integrado de microscopio confocal con 
nano-indentador para el grupo Cellular and Molecular Mechanobiology del IBEC

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 351 753.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 3
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
“ERC Advance Grant 2022”

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 149-474629

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:474629-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML


3 / 3

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 06/10/2023
Local time: 17:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Spanish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 13/10/2023
Local time: 17:00
Place:
Fecha estimativa sujeta a cambios

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunal Català de Contractes del Sector Públic 
Postal address: c/ Balmes, 7 principal 1a
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain
Internet address: 

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Tribunal Català de Contractes del Sector Públic 
Town: Barcelona
Country: Spain
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
El régimen de recursos viene especificado en el Pliego de Cláusulas Administrativas Particulares.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: IBEC
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08028
Country: Spain
E-mail: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
20/09/2023

3 / 3

http://tribunaldecontractes.gencat.cat/
https://contractacio.gencat.cat/ca/contacte/tccsp/
mailto:licitacions@ibecbarcelona.eu

